
2026 Cumberland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-5   Home: 6-5   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (89), Opp (88)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Haussin (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Blanton (1), Totals (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Baskin 1, Santos 1, Sullivan 1, Whitefield 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (32-38), LaRue (8-11), Sanchez (6-6), Smith (3-3), Whitefield (3-3), Blanton (2-2), Hanasaki (2-2), Storey (2-2), Baskin (1-3),
Giustino (1-1), Jewell (1-1), Keyser (1-2), Lee (1-1), Spencer (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 LaRue, Dylan .489 12-12 47 7 23 5 2 4 10 44 .936 3 3 6 0 .537 1 0 0-0 67 12 1 .988
4 Haussin, Gaines .467 11-11 45 14 21 4 0 2 10 31 .689 2 0 7 0 .489 0 0 1-1 17 28 0 1.000
8 Then, Wilser .425 12-11 40 16 17 2 2 2 11 29 .725 7 2 5 1 .531 0 0 2-2 84 6 0 1.000
32 Royer, Caleb .395 12-12 38 12 15 1 0 6 14 34 .895 6 0 11 0 .477 0 0 1-2 25 0 1 .962
13 Proctor, Cohl .366 11-10 41 9 15 2 1 3 15 28 .683 1 3 3 0 .422 0 0 0-0 7 17 5 .828
16 Suzuki, Yuito .333 9-9 30 4 10 2 0 0 6 12 .400 2 0 3 0 .364 1 0 0-0 11 25 2 .947
26 McDonald, Aiden .282 11-11 39 7 11 2 0 1 10 16 .410 5 1 5 1 .378 0 0 0-1 11 2 0 1.000
9 Freeman, Cole .190 9-5 21 5 4 0 0 1 5 7 .333 1 1 6 0 .261 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
7 Reyes, Gabriel 1.000 1-1 3 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 1.333 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
5 Williams, Hunter 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
44 Sheridan, Jordan .333 5-2 9 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .444 2 0 2 0 .455 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Williamson, Camden .333 3-3 6 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 0 0 .429 0 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
29 Hurt, Wyatt .286 9-0 7 11 2 0 1 0 0 4 .571 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-1 7 0 0 1.000
1 Meilan, Chris .273 6-3 11 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 1 1 2 0 .385 0 0 0-0 5 7 1 .923
33 Dunne, Hobbs .250 5-3 16 2 4 0 0 1 4 7 .438 0 1 3 0 .294 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
46 Blanton, Hunter .250 2-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
24 Kelenic, JT .222 7-6 18 4 4 2 1 0 4 8 .444 1 2 7 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 0 1 .750
11 Rocca, Charlie .222 5-3 9 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 2 0 2 0 .364 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
47 Njezic, Brice .182 7-2 11 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 0 0 2 0 .182 0 0 0-0 6 9 1 .938
2 Sanchez, Corbin .154 5-3 13 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .231 1 0 5 0 .214 0 0 0-0 16 0 1 .941
Totals .355 12-12 409 102 145 24 7 20 95 243 .594 35 14 73 2 .422 2 1 6-9 287 125 18 .958
Opponents .251 12-12 355 68 89 15 1 9 62 133 .375 56 22 83 8 .381 5 7 16-19 270 93 19 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Baskin, Logan 0.00 2-0 3 3 1 1-0 0 17.0 7 0 0 3 20 0 0 0 .130 1 3 0 0 1
15 Spencer, Tyler 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 1 0
39 Couch, Noah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
27 Whitefield, Carter 1.86 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 8 4 2 1 12 0 0 1 .216 1 2 0 0 0
31 Niebow, Kyle 2.70 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 2 1 2 5 2 0 0 .286 0 2 0 0 0
28 Frank, Lucas 3.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
55 Santos, Mateo 3.68 2-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.2 13 6 6 4 6 2 0 0 .236 0 0 0 0 1
51 Sullivan, John 4.50 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 3 3 3 7 5 0 0 2 .200 1 2 0 1 0
19 Smith, Colson 5.87 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 7.2 12 6 5 5 5 0 1 0 .353 0 1 0 0 1
17 Nyblod, Kyle 5.87 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 7.2 10 5 5 2 6 2 0 1 .313 0 2 0 0 0
20 Storey, Watson 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .214 0 1 0 1 1
43 Hanasaki, Kai 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 5 5 5 6 3 0 0 .300 2 3 0 0 1
36 Keyser, Jaron 11.05 0-2 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 7 9 9 6 6 1 0 2 .292 1 2 0 2 2
30 Jewell, Jordan 16.87 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 5 3 3 1 0 2 .333 0 1 0 0 0
44 Sheridan, Jordan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 1 0 0
14 Giustino, Dom 27.00 0-1 4 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 14 9 10 2 1 0 0 .267 1 3 0 0 0
22 Lee, Zach 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.53 7-5 42 12 1 1 1 96.0 89 68 59 56 83 15 1 9 .251 8 22 1 5 7
Opponents 9.70 5-7 47 12 0 0 2 90.0 145 102 97 35 73 24 7 20 .355 18 14 0 2 1



2026 Cumberland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Then, Wilser 90 84 6 0 1.000 8 0 0 — 0 0
4 Haussin, Gaines 45 17 28 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
26 McDonald, Aiden 13 11 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Dunne, Hobbs 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hurt, Wyatt 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Santos, Mateo 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Freeman, Cole 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Blanton, Hunter 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
27 Whitefield, Carter 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 Baskin, Logan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
36 Keyser, Jaron 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
20 Storey, Watson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Frank, Lucas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Hanasaki, Kai 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Williams, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Sullivan, John 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Reyes, Gabriel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 LaRue, Dylan 80 67 12 1 .988 0 8 3 .727 0 0
32 Royer, Caleb 26 25 0 1 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Suzuki, Yuito 38 11 25 2 .947 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sanchez, Corbin 17 16 0 1 .941 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
47 Njezic, Brice 16 6 9 1 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Meilan, Chris 13 5 7 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Proctor, Cohl 29 7 17 5 .828 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Williamson, Camden 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kelenic, JT 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Nyblod, Kyle 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Smith, Colson 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Niebow, Kyle 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rocca, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Giustino, Dom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Spencer, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Lee, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
30 Jewell, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
39 Couch, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sheridan, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 430 287 125 18 .958 22 32 6 .842 1 0
Opponents 382 270 93 19 .950 9 12 4 .750 8 0


